Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 September 24, 2019

## Subject: <u>Haywood County Board of Elections approves Hiring of Doyle Teague.</u>

During a recent visit to **Robert Inman**, Director of Elections, the other day to discuss the rumors that **Doyle Teague** was about to jump ship at The Glorified Dog Pound and move back to the Board of Elections, he offered the following, as depicted by this e-mail exchange.

Subject: Request for Public Information

Date: Mon, 23 Sep 2019 13:42:05 -0400

From: Monroe Miller

To: Ann Boyd <Ann.Boyd@haywoodcountync.gov>

CC: Robert Inman <robert.inman@haywoodcountync.gov>, Terry Ramey <terryramey2017@gmail.com>

Ms. Boyd,

When I visited your office last week, Inman volunteered that the Board of Elections approved Doyle Teague for hiring. Can I please have a copy of those minutes?

Thank you, Monroe A. Miller, Jr.

Subject: Re: Request for Public Information

Date: Mon, 23 Sep 2019 22:52:09 +0000

From: Robert Inman <robert.inman@haywoodcountync.gov>

To: Monroe Miller

Mr. Miller, your request for information is received and will be provided after the board meets and approves document.

Regards

Robert Inman, Director CNCEA, CERA Haywood County Board of Elections 63 Elmwood Way, Suite - A Waynesville, NC 28786 <u>rinman@haywoodnc.net</u> (828) 452-6633 From: Monroe Miller
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2019 7:00 PM
To: Robert Inman <robert.inman@haywoodcountync.gov>
Cc: Ann Boyd <Ann.Boyd@haywoodcountync.gov>; Kathi <kathi.mcclure@haywoodcountync.gov>

Mcclure

Subject: Re: Request for Public Information

Mr. Inman,

When will the board meet next (date, location and time)?

Monroe A. Miller, Jr.

Subject: RE: Request for Public Information

Date: Tue, 24 Sep 2019 13:00:16 +0000

From: Ann Boyd <Ann.Boyd@haywoodcountync.gov>

To: Monroe Miller

CC: Robert Inman <robert.inman@haywoodcountync.gov>

## Haywood County Board of Elections

Schedule of Absentee Meetings

The following is a list of dates on which the Haywood County Board of Elections will meet to approve the applications for absentee ballots for the Municipal Election to be held on November 5, 2019. A business meeting will be held at 8:30 A.M. at the Board of Election's Office, 63 Elmwood Way, Suite A, Waynesville, North Carolina 28786. Pursuant to G.S. 163-230.1(cl). Meetings to determine validity of absentee applications is required only if there are applications to be approved. Other business may be considered and with board approval; conducted and action taken at that time.

October 15, 2019 (Absentee – 10:00 AM) October 22, 2019 (Absentee – 10:00 AM) October 29, 2019 (Absentee – 10:00AM) November 4, 2019 (Absentee Pre-Election Day – 4:30 PM) November 5, 2019 (Absentee Election Day – 2:00 PM) November 7, 2019 (Sample Audit County – 10:00 AM) November 8, 2019 (Post Election Absentee Meeting – 2:00 PM) November 15, 2019 (Provisional Review – 10:00 AM) November 15, 2019 (Canvass – 11:00 AM)

Danny Davis, Chairman Haywood County Board of Elections

Ann Boyd Haywood County Board of Elections 63 Elmwood Way Suite A Waynesville, NC 28786 <u>ann.boyd@haywoodcountync.gov</u> Phone: 828-452-6633 Subject: Re: Request for Public Information

Date: Tue, 24 Sep 2019 08:37:59 -0400

From: Monroe Miller

To: Ann Boyd <Ann.Boyd@haywoodcountync.gov>

CC: Robert Inman <robert.inman@haywoodcountync.gov>, Terry Ramey <terryramey2017@gmail.com>

Ms. Boyd,

Who are the current members of the Haywood County Board of Elections?

Please provide contact information for these people.

Thank you, Monroe A. Miller, Jr.

Subject: RE: Request for Public Information

Date: Tue, 24 Sep 2019 13:06:00 +0000

- From: Ann Boyd <Ann.Boyd@haywoodcountync.gov>
- To: Monroe Miller
- CC: Robert Inman <robert.inman@haywoodcountync.gov>

Danny Davis, <u>davisdanny@bellsouth.net</u>	[D]
Elizabeth Norris endn@dost.us	[R]
Russell McLean, III <u>rlmclean3@aol.com</u>	[R]
Howard Sorrells, sorrelpen@gmail.com	[D]

Ann Boyd Haywood County Board of Elections 63 Elmwood Way Suite A Waynesville, NC 28786 ann.boyd@haywoodcountync.gov Phone: 828-452-6633 Fax: 828-452-6750

Stand by for minutes from the last Board Meeting...

Monroe A. Miller, Jr. Haywood County Taxpayer.